« Back to News & Notices

Boil Water Notice - West System

Boil Water Notice for Community Public Water Systems

See List Below for Effected Areas

February 19, 2021

Due to reduced distribution system pressure the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality has required the Fayette Water Supply Corporation (PWS: 0750022) public water system to notify all customers to boil their water prior to consumption (e.g., washing hands/face, brushing teeth, drinking, etc). Children, seniors, and persons with weakened immune systems are particularly vulnerable to harmful bacteria, and all customers should follow these directions).

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and ice making should be boiled and cooled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes. The water should be brought to a vigorous rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes.

In lieu of boiling, individuals may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the public water system officials will notify customers that the water is safe for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

Once the boil water notice is no longer in effect, the public water system will issue a notice to customers that rescinds the boil water notice in a manner similar to this notice.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact Fayette Water Supply Corporation at 979-968-6475.

FM 155, FM 3233, Creamer Creek Rd, Guenther Rd, Cozy Corner Rd, Hausmann Gin Rd, Munke Rd, Lane Pool Rd, Hausmann Gin Crossover, Johnson Rd, Loehr Rd, Country Club Dr, Panorama Rd, Petter Rainosek Lp, Timberlake Dr, Grande Dr, Kruppa Rd, Voss Ln, Ronnie Rd, McDaniel Ln, George Rd, Strixner Rd, Janda Ln, Swiss Alp Hills Lp, E & W Panorama Dr, Marilyn’s Ln, Mullins Prairie Lp, Kana Rd, Kobersky Ln, Anton Salas Lp, Hajosky Rd, Mazoch Rd, Mensik Rd, Camp Lone Star Rd, Kallus Rd, Baseball Diamond Lp,Berger Rd, Peeler Rd, Gebert Rd, Pin Oak Rd, Speed Ln, Bohuslav Rd, Anders Bottom Rd, Lidiak Rd, FM 1383, FM 1965, Neisner Rd, Ohnheiser Kaase Rd, E & W Radhost School Rd, FM 3171, FM 2436, Bittner Rd, E Parker Rd, FM 2237 E of FM 154, 1st St – Muldoon, 2nd St – Muldoon, 3rd St – Muldoon, Cochran St, Leonard St, Kerr St, Boulton Creek Rd, Mach Rd, Knape Rd, O’Quinn Branch Rd, Frank Rd.
If at any time you lose water and are not on this list, please boil your water.